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Introduction 

What is Kids Helpline? 

What this report is about and who is it for 

Notes on data collection, analysis and interpretation 

Where to get more information 
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Service demand  

Attempted and answered contacts 

 

 

 

 

Trends over time 

 

 

Table 1. QLD attempted and answered contacts – by medium and year of contact, with comparison to all states1 

Medium 
of contact 

2015 2016 2017 % change 
in attempts 

2015-2017 Attempts Answered 
Response 

rate 
Attempts Answered 

Response 
rate 

Attempts Answered 
Response 

rate 

Phone           

QLD  53,146   30,629  58%  54,824   26,133  48%  51,608   23,066  45% -3% 

All States 290,767  169,802  58%  276,960   135,719  49%  248,008   109,793  44% -15% 

Web chat            

QLD 7,929  4,461  56%  12,045  5,894  49%  14,532   6,615  46% 83% 

All States 43,464 24,115 55% 65,954 31,765 48% 79,054 35,201 45% 82% 

Email            

QLD 3,230 3,230 100% 2,767  2,767  100%  2,380   2,380  100% -26% 

All States 15,8862 15,886 100%  13,6813   13,681  100%  12,6624   12,662  100% -92% 

All media            

QLD 64,305 38,320 60% 69,636 34,794 50% 68,521 32,061 47% 7% 

All States 350,117 209,803 60% 356,595 181,165 51% 339,724 157,656 46% -3% 

1. The data presented in this table are sourced from KHL phone, web chat and email systems databases. 

2. In addition to 15,886 emails received and responded to in 2015, 535 outreach emails were sent.  

3. In addition to 13,681 emails received and responded to in 2016, 413 outreach emails were sent. 

4. In addition to 12,662 emails received and responded to in 2017, 418 outreach emails were sent. 

Who contacted the service 

Demographic characteristics 
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Table 2. Characteristics of Kids Helpline contacts 2017 aged 5-25 years – QLD and rest of Australia1 

Contact characteristics 

QLD 
(N = 28,909) 

Rest of Australia 
(N = 111,090) 

n % n % 

Gender     

Female 16,193 76% 56,739 73% 

Male 4,748 22% 19,528 25% 

Intersex, Trans & Gender Diverse 283 1% 1,694 2% 

Total 21,224 100% 77,961 100% 

Unknown 7,685  33,137  

Age group     

5-12 years 2,422 12% 9,228 13% 

13-18 years 9,963 51% 37,001 52% 

19-25 years 7,108 36% 24,685 35% 

Total 19,493 100% 70,914 100% 

<26 but age unknown 9,416  40,184  

Cultural background2     

Aboriginal &/or TSI 269 3% 881 3% 

CALD 2,056 25% 11,122 39% 

Neither ATSI nor CALD 5,833 72% 16,448 58% 

Total 8,158 100% 28,451 100% 

Unknown 20,751   82,647  

Remoteness3     

Major Cities 8,715 64% 35,253 75% 

Inner Regional 3,500 26% 8,134 17% 

Outer Regional/Remote 1,438 11% 3,660 8% 

Total 13,653 100% 47,047 100% 

Unknown 15,256   64,051  

Medium     

Phone 22,495 78% 83,515 75% 

Web chat 5,544 19% 23,847 21% 

Email 870 3% 3,736 3% 

Total 28,909 100% 111,098 100% 

Type of help-seeking     

Counselling contact 11,901 41% 46,003 41% 

Information/Referral/Other contact 17,008 59% 65,095 59% 

Total 28,909 100% 111,098 100% 

1. Where column percentages sum to more or less than 100%, this is due to rounding. 

2. TSI = Torres Strait Islander. CALD = Culturally and linguistically diverse. ATSI = Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander 

3. Remoteness classifications are adapted from the Australian Statistical Geography Standard (ASGS) used by the Australian Bureau of Statistics. See Kids 
Helpline Insights 2017: National Statistical Overview for more information. 

Types of help-seeking 
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Demographic trends over time 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 
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Table 3. Characteristics of QLD Kids Helpline contacts aged 5-25 years – by year1 

Contact characteristics 

2015 
(N = 35,027) 

2016 
(N = 31,637) 

2017 
(N = 28,909) 

n n n % % n 

Gender2       

Female 16,945 75% 15,474 75% 16,193 76% 

Male 5,541 25% 4,889 24% 4,748 22% 

Intersex, Trans & Gender Diverse 59 0% 187 1% 283 1% 

Total 22,545 100% 20,550 100% 21,224 100% 

Unknown 12,482  11,087  7,685  

Age group       

5-12 years 2,281 12% 2,568 14% 2,422 12% 

13-18 years 10,791 56% 10,342 57% 9,963 51% 

19-25 years 6,057 32% 5,371 29% 7,108 36% 

Total 19,129 100% 18,281 100% 19,493 100% 

<26 but age unknown 15,898  13,356  9,416  

Cultural background3       

Aboriginal &/or TSI 471 5% 270 4% 269 3% 

CALD 1,903 22% 1,909 26% 2,056 25% 

Neither ATSI nor CALD 6,220 72% 5,085 70% 5,833 72% 

Total 8,594 100% 7,264 100% 8,158 100% 

Unknown 26,433  24,373  20,751  

Remoteness4       

Major Cities 8,267 65% 8,396 67% 8,715 64% 

Inner Regional 2,193 17% 2,616 21% 3,500 26% 

Outer Regional/Remote 2,209 17% 1,582 13% 1,438 11% 

Total 12,669 100% 12,594 100% 13,653 100% 

Unknown 22,358  19,043  15,256  

Medium       

Phone 29,665 85% 25,438 80% 22,495 78% 

Web chat 3,817 11% 5,165 16% 5,544 19% 

Email 1,545 4% 1,034 3% 870 3% 

Total 35,027 100% 31,637 100% 28,909 100% 

Type of help-seeking       

Counselling contact 12,616 36% 12,075 38% 11,901 41% 

Information/Referral/Other contact 22,411 64% 19,562 62% 17,008 59% 
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Contact characteristics 

2015 
(N = 35,027) 

2016 
(N = 31,637) 

2017 
(N = 28,909) 

n n n % % n 

Total 35,027 100% 31,637 100% 28,909 100% 

1. Where column percentages sum to more or less than 100%, this is due to rounding. 

2. A new gender category was introduced into Kids Helpline data collection from January 2015. 

3. TSI = Torres Strait Islander. CALD = Culturally and linguistically diverse. ATSI = Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander 

4. Remoteness classifications are adapted from the Australian Statistical Geography Standard (ASGS) used by the Australian Bureau of Statistics. See Kids 
Helpline Insights 2016: National Statistical Overview for more information. 
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Most common concerns of children and young people who received counselling 

QLD compared with rest of Australia 

 

 

 

 

Figure 1. Most frequently recorded concerns of Kids Helpline counselling contacts 2017 aged 5-25 years – QLD compared with the rest of 
Australia (sorted in descending frequency of QLD concerns)1 

1. Up to four concerns per contact may be recorded. Accordingly, percentages may sum to more than 100%.  
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Trends over time 

 

 

 

Figure 2. Most frequently recorded concerns of QLD Kids Helpline counselling contacts aged 5-25 years – by year (sorted in descending frequency of 
2017concerns)1 

1. Up to four concerns per contact may be recorded. Accordingly, percentages may sum to more than 100%.  
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Table 4. Number and proportion of Kids Helpline counselling contacts 5-25 years with particular concerns and classes of concern – QLD by 
year1 

Concern and concern class 

2015 
(N = 12,616) 

2016 
(N = 12,075) 

2017 
(N = 11,901) 

n % n % n % 

Mental health & emotional wellbeing 6,528 51.7% 6,400 53.0% 7,000 58.8% 

Mental health concerns 2,729 21.6% 2,713 22.5% 2,953 24.8% 

Emotional wellbeing 2,239 17.7% 1,937 16.0% 1,953 16.4% 

Suicide-related concerns 1,494 11.8% 1,773 14.7% 2,314 19.4% 

Self-injury/self-harm concerns 780 6.2% 730 6.0% 862 7.2% 

Loss and grief 444 3.5% 377 3.1% 404 3.4% 

Friends, peers, partners & dating 2,410 19.1% 2,149 17.8% 2,082 17.5% 

Dating and partner relationships 1,464 11.6% 1,252 10.4% 1,229 10.3% 

Friends/peer relationships 1,017 8.1% 952 7.9% 922 7.7% 

Family relationships 2,646 21.0% 2,379 19.7% 2,261 19.0% 

Child-parent relationships 1,891 15.0% 1,702 14.1% 1,578 13.3% 

Other family relationships 506 4.0% 470 3.9% 462 3.9% 

Changing family structures 386 3.1% 338 2.8% 318 2.7% 

Parenting own children 46 0.4% 41 0.3% 54 0.5% 

Identity & self-concept 831 6.6% 728 6.0% 700 5.9% 

Self-concept (global) 471 3.7% 349 2.9% 382 3.2% 

Body image 141 1.1% 135 1.1% 110 0.9% 

Sexual orientation 136 1.1% 134 1.1% 113 0.9% 

Gender/sex identification 63 0.5% 91 0.8% 77 0.6% 

Disability-related concerns 36 0.3% 30 0.2% 26 0.2% 

Cultural identity 14 0.1% 15 0.1% 14 0.1% 

Violence & abuse (non-family) 1,057 8.4% 1,023 8.5% 936 7.9% 

Bullying - school related 559 4.4% 547 4.5% 470 3.9% 

Bullying - other 151 1.2% 114 0.9% 99 0.8% 

Sexual assault or abuse (non-family) 149 1.2% 201 1.7% 212 1.8% 

Dating and partner violence 106 0.8% 86 0.7% 84 0.7% 

Harassment and assault  (non-sexual) 68 0.5% 60 0.5% 55 0.5% 

Sexual harassment 46 0.4% 38 0.3% 47 0.4% 

Child abuse & family violence 1,035 8.2% 1,160 9.6% 1,038 8.7% 

Physical abuse 508 4.0% 577 4.8% 508 4.3% 

Sexual abuse 218 1.7% 232 1.9% 215 1.8% 

Emotional abuse 253 2.0% 304 2.5% 289 2.4% 

Neglect of child 55 0.4% 58 0.5% 61 0.5% 

Exploitation by family member 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 

Exposure to family violence 99 0.8% 115 1.0% 143 1.2% 

Living-in-care issues 57 0.5% 57 0.5% 38 0.3% 

School, education & work 733 5.8% 631 5.2% 656 5.5% 

Study and education issues 524 4.2% 443 3.7% 431 3.6% 

Employment issues 167 1.3% 140 1.2% 175 1.5% 

School authority issues 55 0.4% 54 0.4% 62 0.5% 

Physical or sexual health & development 641 5.1% 580 4.8% 586 4.9% 

Physical health concerns 322 2.6% 300 2.5% 308 2.6% 

Pregnancy-related concerns 147 1.2% 133 1.1% 130 1.1% 

Sexual activity 139 1.1% 123 1.0% 122 1.0% 

Physical/sexual development 20 0.2% 19 0.2% 20 0.2% 

Contraception/safe sex 22 0.2% 22 0.2% 10 0.1% 

Homelessness & basic needs assistance 491 3.9% 516 4.3% 417 3.5% 

Homelessness 303 2.4% 323 2.7% 257 2.2% 

Practical/material assistance 160 1.3% 153 1.3% 112 0.9% 
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Concern and concern class 

2015 
(N = 12,616) 

2016 
(N = 12,075) 

2017 
(N = 11,901) 

n % n % n % 

Financial assistance/concerns 45 0.4% 57 0.5% 58 0.5% 

Substance use, addictions & risk-taking 285 2.3% 278 2.3% 256 2.2% 

Drug use 175 1.4% 169 1.4% 142 1.2% 

Alcohol use 87 0.7% 87 0.7% 88 0.7% 

Addictive behaviours (not drugs/alcohol) 18 0.1% 24 0.2% 22 0.2% 

Physical risk-taking 9 0.1% 6 0.0% 8 0.1% 

Gang/cult involvement 6 0.0% 4 0.0% 6 0.1% 

Offending, abusive or violent actions 135 1.1% 140 1.2% 126 1.1% 

Illegal/offending behaviour 80 0.6% 57 0.5% 74 0.6% 

Abusive or violent actions 48 0.4% 77 0.6% 51 0.4% 

Sexual violence/offending actions 9 0.1% 6 0.0% 3 0.0% 

1. Up to four concerns per contact may be recorded. Totals provided for class of concern will be less than the sum of the individual concerns that make up that 
class due to the fact that multiple concerns within the class may have been identified in a single contact. 
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Respect in
relationships

Starting
work
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with
peer

pressure

Online
harassment

We’re here.
Anytime. Any Reason.

24/7

KHL-P1-T-0218

kidshelpline.com.au
1800 55 1800  FREE CALL

Kids Helpline is a service of yourtown for 5-25 year olds


